

## **Small Business Development Division**

**Project Worksheet** 

Project/Contract Title:	Plexiglass Safety Shield Installation	Received Date:	10/2/2020
Project/Contract No:	RTQ-01729	Funding Source:	Various
Department:	Aviation		
Estimated Cost of Project/Bid	\$150,000.00		
Description of Project/Bid:	This Request to Qualify (RTQ) will establish a Prequalified P for the purchase and installation of plexiglass safety shie Placement in the Pool is not a contract between th acknowledgement that the Vendor meets the qualification Vendor Submittals are accepted throughout the term of the	lds for Miami-Da e County and th criteria outlined t	de County (County). he Vendor, but an hroughout this RTQ.

Contract Measures				
Measure	<u>Program</u>	Goal Percent		
Set-Aside	SBE-G&S			
Bid Preference	SBE-G&S			
No Measure	SBE-G&S			
Reasons for	Recommendation			

The estimated cost for contract RTQ-01729 is \$150,000.00 and it's for a two (2) year period.

An analysis of the factors contained in Implementing Order 3-41, as well as, an analysis of the project package indicates the following measures for this project.

A Set-Aside will apply when there are three (3) or more SBE certified firms in the prequalification pool, and a Bid Preference will apply when there are less than three (3).

A No measure will apply when the funding source is FEDERAL.

There are eight (8) SBE certified firms under these commodity codes, however only one (1) firm responded as being able to meet the project requirements.

NIGP 42558 Plastic, Polypropylene, Fiberglass Office Furniture: Chairs, Desks, Tables, etc., NIGP 46584 Shield, Protective, Surgical, NIGP 66572 Plastic, Polyethylene and Fiberglass Products and Supplies, Recycled

Living Wages: YES Highway: YES NO X Heavy Construction: YES NO X NO X Responsible Wages: YES NO X NO X Building: YES 10/07/20 SBD Director Date